M1TNUTES

RESPIRATORY THERAPY LICENSURE BOARD
MEETING
Boise, ldaho
Thursday, October 11, 2012

PARTICIPATING:

The meeting was called to order at 9:04 A.M. by Chairperson
Richard White, RT, Hayden. Participating were Diana Lincoln-
Haye, RPSGT, RT, Kimberly; Paul Durham, public member, Boise;
Carrie Bates, RT, Pingree. Marilyn Shuler, public member, Boise
was absent and excused. Also attending were Mary Leonard,
associate director, and Jodi Adcock, technical records
specialist |I.

MINUTES:

The minutes of the March 12, 2012 meeting and June 21, 2012
conference call were approved with correction of Carrie Bates
name in the March 12, 2012 minutes. Unless otherwise noted, all
actions were taken on motions duly made and adopted unanimously.
(Motion-Lincoln-Haye; Affirmed-Unanimous)

ADMINISTRATION:

The RTL Board was provided with their board’s FY 2012 financial
report.

Jodi Adcock summarized topics discussed at the Annual NBRC/AARC
Regulatory Conference including the use of electronic
communication in the healthcare setting. RTL Board members
agreed that it is a common and generally accepted means of
communication between staff members and physicians.

The RTL Board reviewed and approved the proposed Rule changes
which includes minor housekeeping changes and will not allow
polysomnography technicians that do not pass the BRPT within the
allowed duration of their permit to re-apply as a trainee.
(White/Unanimous)

The RTL Board directed Board staff conduct a CE audit prior to
the next renewal cycle. (White; Approved-Unanimous)

The RTL Board acted to set their next meeting date for April 11,
2013, at 9:00 A_.M. (Bates/Unanimous)



Rich White was elected for another term as chairman.
(Bates/Unanimous)

Chairman, Rich White, acknowledged the service of Paul Durham on
the RTL Board and thanked him for continuing to serve on the
Board until a new member could be appointed by the Board of
Medicine.

In accordance with ldaho Code, section 67-2345 (1) (b), (d) and
(), the RTL Board moved to go into Executive Session at 10:17
A.M. to consider the results of investigations and information
presented in each discipline case. (Motion-Bates; Approved-White,
Durham, Lincoln-Hayes)

The RTL Board acted to leave executive session and go into open
session at 10:21 P.M. (Motion-White; Approved-Bates, Durham,
Lincoln-Haye)

In open session the RTL Board voted on the following:
Monitor Case #165 - The RTL Board acted to recommend granting
request for termination of Stipulation and Order. (Motion-

Lincoln-Haye/Unanimous)

Case RES-2012-597 — An update was provided as information only
to the RTL Board

The RTL Board was updated regarding current license, permit, and
exemption count as follows:

RESPIRATORY THERAPIST 829
POLYSOMNOGRAPHIC TECHNICIAN 14
POLYSOMNOGRAPHIC TECHNOLOGIST 78
RESPIRATORY THERAPIST STUDENT EXEMPTION 76
TEMPORARY PERMIT - POLYSOMNOGRAPHIC TRAINEE 5
TEMPORARY PERMIT - RESPIRATORY THERAPIST 0
TOTAL 1002
LICENSURE:

The RTL Board acted to approve the permanent licenses and
temporary permits for the following respiratory therapists and
permanent permits and temporary permits for polysomnography
technologists, technicians, and trainees who have complied with
the licensure requirements of the ldaho RTL Board. (Motion-
Durham; Affirm-Unanimous)

On the dates indicated the following initial licenses to practice



as respiratory therapists in ldaho were issued:

LRT-1604
LRT-1605
LRT-1606
LRT-1607
LRT-1608
LRT-1609
LRT-1610
LRT-1611
LRT-1612
LRT-1613
LRT-1614
LRT-1615
LRT-1616
LRT-1617
LRT-1618
LRT-1619
LRT-1620
LRT-1621
LRT-1622
LRT-1623
LRT-1624
LRT-1625
LRT-1626
LRT-1627
LRT-1628
LRT-1629
LRT-1630
LRT-1631
LRT-1632
LRT-1633
LRT-1634
LRT-1635
LRT-1636
LRT-1637
LRT-1638
LRT-1639
LRT-1640
LRT-1641
LRT-1642
LRT-1643
LRT-1644
LRT-1645
LRT-1646
LRT-1647
LRT-1648
LRT-1649
LRT-1650

ROBERTS JASON WILBURN
BUTTS ARTHUR OTIS
WHELAN CHRISTOPHER JAMES
THOMPSON GINGER KAY
HOLLAND KAREN LEAH
LOWE FAITH ANNE

FAGAN STEPHANIE LYNN
DRANEY MELISSA ANNE
MILLER SHAUN MICHAEL
BOYER JACK STEVEN
SERRANO JAVIER

O"BRIEN JOHN WILLIAM
HENDRIX REBA ELAINE
MENEES LACEY RENEE
WARDLE HANSEN JODILYN
WARFIELD THOMAS WARREN
GREGG JONATHAN AARON
DEVINE JOHN DOUGLAS
JOHNSON ASHLEY DAWN
KULPA KEN MICHAEL
STEPHENS LUCINDA LEA
HUBER BRIAN CRAIG
MATTHEWS WHITNEY
ZENNER SHANNON DEE
OLSON SHEILA LU

ANHORN KIMBERLY LORI
QUIMBY SHARI 1

FRANCIS KRISTIN INGER
HEPWORTH DESIREE MICHELLE
LUTHER WARREN ROBERT
FALCONER MICHELLE GRACE
MOORE EARLEEN S.

ALLEN CARA LEIGH
MCDONOUGH STACIE MARIE
GOODSELL ROBERT NORRIS
COLES ANTHONY JAMES
SKIPPER ELIZABETH ANN
PETERSEN DONELL ALLEN
WARGO BRENDA GAY
DAVIDSON BENJAMIN SCOTT
SAYLES CODIE JADE

SIRS KAIRA LUCILLE
HIKIDA LANI KAY
DOBRUSKY JENNIFER ANNE
MAY WILLOW MICHELLE
KING AMANDA NICHOLE
CRAYTHORN AARON ROBERT

02/23/2012
02/24/2012
02/27/2012
0370872012
03/14/2012
03/19/2012
0470672012
04/09/2012
0470972012
04/17/2012
04/17/2012
0471872012
04/24/2012
04/26/2012
0570772012
05/14/2012
05/14/2012
0571472012
05/16/2012
05/22/2012
05/23/2012
05/29/2012
0670472012
06/04/2012
06/04/2012
0670572012
06/06/2012
06/07/2012
06/07/2012
0670872012
0670872012
06/11/2012
06/13/2012
06/13/2012
06/14/2012
06/15/2012
06/19/2012
06/27/2012
06/27/2012
06/27/2012
07/05/2012
07/09/2012
07/09/2012
07/09/2012
07/18/2012
0870272012
0870372012



LRT-1651
LRT-1652
LRT-1653
LRT-1654
LRT-1655
LRT-1656
LRT-1657
LRT-1658
LRT-1659
LRT-1660
LRT-1661

The following initial licenses to practice as respiratory
therapists 1In ldaho were cancelled for nonrenewal, effective

EMBREY MARK EDWARD
BEEBE RACHEL ELAINE
AWAD RIDWAN ABDULLAH
HARVEY GARY DANA
DAVIS JOSHUA KURT
WHALEY BRYAN JOHN
DACONES 1VY REBECCA
RUNYAN JEFFREY THOMAS
DURRANT ROBERT GORDON
HARRIS MICHELLE LEE
HARROD DIONE A

July31l, 2012:

LRT-1545
LRT-1433
LRT-113
LRT-1312
LRT-1459
LRT-1352
LRT-1429
LRT-048
LRT-1359
LRT-418
LRT-007
LRT-1206
LRT-204
LRT-986
LRT-1582
LRT-779
LRT-1490
LRT-1550
LRT-1146
LRT-1291
LRT-644
LRT-1559
LRT-910
LRT-730
LRT-1401
LRT-1498
LRT-1138
LRT-960
LRT-067
LRT-1437
LRT-1457
LRT-561
LRT-1586

AXNESS DAWN MARIE PATRICIA

BAKER CRAIG THOMAS
BLAKE ROBERT GEORGE
BOYCE AMBER C

BRYANT DARRELL LEE

BURK MICHAEL JOSEPH
BYERS BRIAN ROSS

BYERS JEFFREY LOGAN
COVINGTON WALTER TYRONE
CURRIE SHARON B

DARLING NOLA JANE

FREY MICHAEL VINCENT
FRIEDRICK ROBERT WILLIAM
GORMAN JOHN VINCENT
GOTT JACOB THOMAS
GOVATOS ROBERT ANTHONY
HAMMOND JEAN ELIZABETH
HARRIS ROBIN DAYNE
HOUCHIN CHARLES RAY
JOSLYN-HARRIS MARCIA E
KATZER GARY ALOIS
KEARNEY LAURA JANE
KIMBREL MARY ELLEN
KLASSEN DARREN JOHN
KOELSCH KEVIN CHRISTOPHER
LOUIS SCOTT DAVID

LUND BRYAN DONN

MADSEN ANN E.

MARTIN BONNIE KAY
MARTING JENNIFER REBECCA
MAY KADY JO

MCDONOUGH TIMOTHY JAMES
MCNAMARE DAVID RYAN

08/20/2012
0872272012
0872772012
09/05/2012
09/11/2012
09/11/2012
09/11/2012
09/13/2012
09/18/2012
09/18/2012
09/18/2012



LRT-1463
LRT-784

LRT-1045
LRT-128

LRT-013

LRT-1224
LRT-797

LRT-1092
LRT-1130
LRT-1592
LRT-1400
LRT-1125
LRT-1570
LRT-321

LRT-1430
LRT-645

LRT-1517
LRT-1353
LRT-1513
LRT-1126
LRT-1606
LRT-1174

On the dates indicated the following licenses to practice as

MCNEILLY TERRI DEE
MINTON ANNA LUCITA
MORTENSON WENDY JOANN
NORELL TERI JEAN

OHARA JEANNE MARIE
OTTESEN MARK SHAWN

PERRY MICHELE RAE
PETERSON CYNTHIA LYNN
PETERSON TIMOTHY EDWARD
RAMOS CHRISTINA ANN
RICHARDSON JEFFREY SCOTT
ROSENBERGER KIMBERLY LYNNE
SCHWARTZ LACIE ANN
SLATTER SUSAN LOUISE
SPURGEON JENNIFER LYNN
STADTHER DENISE YVETTE
TATRO CYNTHIA LYNN
TURPEN CHARITY LYN
WARNOCK JAMES KURT

WEEKS LADAWN VEIBELL
WHELAN CHRISTOPHER JAMES
WIRICK MICHELLE

respiratory therapists in ldaho were reinstated to active

status:

LRT-1471 HOLT JOSHUA GENE

08/31/2012

On the dates indicated the following temporary permits to
practice as respiratory therapists in ldaho were issued:

TRT-289 HEPWORTH DESIREE MICHELLE 05/07/2012
TRT-290 MATTHEWS WHITNEY 05/18/2012
TRT-291 ZENNER SHANNON DEE 05/23/2012

On the dates indicated the following respiratory therapy student
exemptions were approved:

ISSUE DATE EXPIRE DATE
04/16/2012 11/24/2012
04/25/2012 03/01/2013
04/30/2012 11/23/2012
04/30/2012 07/18/2013
04/30/2012 07/18/2013
04/30/2012 07/18/2013
04/30/2012 07/18/2013
04/30/2012 07/18/2013
04/30/2012 07/18/2013
04/30/2012 07/18/2013

RTS-463 HARROD DIONE A

RTS-464 BLACKBURN DANIEL THOMAS
RTS-465 CODER CORTNI MARR
RTS-466 WILKINS DORINDA

RTS-467 TIFFANY BRIANNA

RTS-468 OVERACRE MITCHELL
RTS-469 LECLAIR JOSEPH H
RTS-470 HODGE ABIGAIL

RTS-471 HARWICK KARA

RTS-472 GUNDERSON MAIKI



RTS-473
RTS-474
RTS-475
RTS-476
RTS-477
RTS-478
RTS-479
RTS-480
RTS-481
RTS-482
RTS-483
RTS-484
RTS-485
RTS-486
RTS-487
RTS-488
RTS-489
RTS-490
RTS-491
RTS-492
RTS-493
RTS-494
RTS-495
RTS-496
RTS-463
RTS-464
RTS-465
RTS-466
RTS-467
RTS-468
RTS-469
RTS-470
RTS-471
RTS-472
RTS-473
RTS-474
RTS-475
RTS-476
RTS-477
RTS-478
RTS-479
RTS-480
RTS-481
RTS-482
RTS-483
RTS-484
RTS-485
RTS-486

WILLTAMS JOSHUA

CLAY PATRICK LOREN

HALL FRED

LABREL MARNEE RAY
MICKELSON DENNIS MIKAL
REISINGER DAVID HAMILTON
SMITH WILIAM JOHN

SRIRAMAN SABINE HANNE LORE

URDAHL LEAH MAE
LOCKHART TRACY LEE
ANDRES ELIZABETH MARIE
O MALLEY MICHAEL WILLIAM
KIKUCHI AYA

TSUBER NATALIYA S
ANDREASEN MARK ANDREW
NELSON TERRI LYN

MEDINA MARCY ELAINE
PHILLIPS JEREMY CAMERON
LAKEY HOLLY ANN

ROSS AARON KEITH

DIRE ELIZABETH ANNE
GEIGER KYLE EDWARD
LOCKE SANDRA MICHELE
HENNESSY JEFFREY RYAN
HARROD DIONE A
BLACKBURN DANIEL THOMAS
CODER CORTNI MARR
WILKINS DORINDA
TIFFANY BRIANNA
OVERACRE MITCHELL
LECLAIR JOSEPH H

HODGE ABIGAIL

HARWICK KARA

GUNDERSON MAIKI
WILLIAMS JOSHUA

CLAY PATRICK LOREN

HALL FRED

LABREL MARNEE RAY
MICKELSON DENNIS MIKAL
REISINGER DAVID HAMILTON
SMITH WILIAM JOHN

SRIRAMAN SABINE HANNE LORE

URDAHL LEAH MAE

LOCKHART TRACY LEE
ANDRES ELIZABETH MARIE

O MALLEY MICHAEL WILLIAM
KIKUCHI AYA

TSUBER NATALIYA S

ISSUE DATE
04/30/2012
0571472012
05/14/2012
05/14/2012
0571472012
05/14/2012
05/14/2012
0571472012
05/14/2012
07/11/2012
07/11/2012
07/11/2012
07/10/2012
07/11/2012
07/11/2012
07/11/2012
07/11/2012
07/11/2012
07/11/2012
07/11/2012
07/11/2012
07/11/2012
07/11/2012
07/11/2012
04/16/2012
04/25/2012
04/30/2012
04/30/2012
04/30/2012
04/30/2012
04/30/2012
04/30/2012
04/30/2012
04/30/2012
04/30/2012
05/14/2012
05/14/2012
0571472012
05/14/2012
05/14/2012
0571472012
05/14/2012
05/14/2012
07/11/2012
07/11/2012
07/11/2012
07/10/2012
07/11/2012

EXPIRE DATE
07/18/2013
03/31/2013
03/31/2013
03/31/2013
03/31/2013
03/31/2013
03/31/2013
03/31/2013
03/31/2013
09/19/2013
09/19/2013
09/19/2013
09/19/2013
09/19/2013
09/19/2013
09/19/2013
09/19/2013
09/19/2013
09/19/2013
09/19/2013
09/19/2013
09/19/2013
09/19/2013
09/19/2013
11/24/2012
0370172013
11/23/2012
07/18/2013
07/18/2013
07/18/2013
07/18/2013
07/18/2013
07/18/2013
07/18/2013
07/18/2013
03/31/2013
03/31/2013
03/31/2013
03/31/2013
03/31/2013
03/31/2013
03/31/2013
03/31/2013
09/19/2013
09/19/2013
09/19/2013
09/19/2013
09/19/2013



RTS-487
RTS-488
RTS-489
RTS-490
RTS-491
RTS-492
RTS-493
RTS-494
RTS-495
RTS-496
RTS-463
RTS-464
RTS-465
RTS-466
RTS-445
RTS-446
RTS-447
RTS-448
RTS-449

On the date indicated, the following respiratory therapy student

ANDREASEN MARK ANDREW
NELSON TERRI LYN

MEDINA MARCY ELAINE
PHILLIPS JEREMY CAMERON
LAKEY HOLLY ANN

ROSS AARON KEITH

DIRE ELIZABETH ANNE
GEIGER KYLE EDWARD
LOCKE SANDRA MICHELE
HENNESSY JEFFREY RYAN
HARROD DIONE A
BLACKBURN DANIEL THOMAS
CODER CORTNI MARR
WILKINS DORINDA

STUBBS DOUGLAS

TREMEWAN MERISA

UTTKE PAUL

WEINKAUFF REBECCA
WILLITAMS COURTNEY

exemptions expired:

RTS-405
RTS-331
RTS-332
RTS-418
RTS-358
RTS-403
RTS-398
RTS-382
RTS-237
RTS-392
RTS-394
RTS-406
RTS-336
RTS-386
RTS-417
RTS-370
RTS-411
RTS-401
RTS-388
RTS-419
RTS-397
RTS-342
RTS-393
RTS-402
RTS-415

ALLEN TRAVIS VERN
ALMUGAITEEB SAUD
ALSKEIKH HANA

ARONSON EMILY J
BARDSLEY CHRISTI MARIE
BIGGINS MICHAEL JOSEPH
BOYD JANEY MARIE

BOYER JACK STEVEN

BURK STEVEN

CASSARAY AMANDA LYNN
CHAFFEY TAMARA BROOKE
CODER CORTNI MARR
CUNNIGHAM DONALD
DAYHOFF JENNIFER LYNN
DEGROOT KENNETH ROBERT
DURRANT ROBERT GORDON
FRASER BRADLEY SEAN
FRICKE MARK ARTHUR
GREGG JONATHAN AARON

HOOKS BECKY EILEEN HOLLAND

HOTCHKISS KRISTEN CIARA
JACOBSEN TIANA

JENSEN JOHN CAMERON
JONES REBECCA MARIE
KURTZ MEGAN ANN

ISSUE DATE
07/11/2012
07/11/2012
07/11/2012
07/11/2012
07/11/2012
07/11/2012
07/11/2012
07/11/2012
07/11/2012
07/11/2012
04/16/2012
04/25/2012
04/30/2012
04/30/2012
09/26/2011
09/26/2011
09/26/2011
09/26/2011
09/26/2011

08/15/2012
09/15/2012
09/15/2012
0972272012
09/15/2012
03/31/2012
0373172012
04/14/2012
09/15/2012
0373172012
03/31/2012
04/06/2012
09/15/2012
04/14/2012
0972272012
09/15/2012
09/22/2012
03/31/2012
04/14/2012
09/22/2012
0373172012
09/15/2012
03/31/2012
03/31/2012
09/22/2012

EXPIRE DATE
09/19/2013
09/19/2013
09/19/2013
09/19/2013
09/19/2013
09/19/2013
09/19/2013
09/19/2013
09/19/2013
09/19/2013
11/24/2012
0370172013
11/23/2012
07/18/2013
08/15/2013
0871572013
08/15/2013
08/15/2013
0871572013



RTS-426 LINDSEY ALISHA 09/15/2012
RTS-379 LORANGER SAMUEL SCOTT 04/14/2012
RTS-404 LUCE KAYLA MAE 0373172012
RTS-416 MAKSIMENKO JULIA 1 09/22/2012
RTS-343 MARTIN CURTIS 09/15/2012
RTS-408 MCKENNA JENNIFER LYN 0972272012
RTS-369 MESILLAS LETICIA 09/15/2012
RTS-413 MILLER INGA 0972272012
RTS-372 MILLER KEVIN NEWELL 09/15/2012
RTS-250 MIXON GINGER 09/15/2012
RTS-345 NGUYEN THANH HUONG T 09/15/2012
RTS-390 NICKOL SHELAH MARIE 03/31/2012
RTS-347 OVITT LAURI 09/15/2012
RTS-348 OWEN DANIELLE 09/15/2012
RTS-375 PALMER [ISAAC 04/14/2012
RTS-396 PEACOCK SARAH RUTH 03/31/2012
RTS-376 PETIT LIONEL JULES 04/14/2012
RTS-377 QUIMBY SHARI 1| 04/14/2012
RTS-367 RAHMIG HEATHER LEE 09/15/2012
RTS-364 ROGERS PAIGE JANEE 09/15/2012
RTS-378 ROUGH BRADLEY JAMES 04/14/2012
RTS-399 RUSSO FRED ANTHONY 03/31/2012
RTS-391 SELWYN JESSE R 03/31/2012
RTS-380 SERRANO JAVIER 04/14/2012
RTS-351 SHELLENBERGER JENNIFER 09/15/2012
RTS-352 SIRS KAIRA LUCILLE 09/15/2012
RTS-407 SPRENGER AMY LEILANI 09/22/2012
RTS-353 STARKS JAMES 09/15/2012
RTS-410 SUSENS ALLISYN EVA 09/22/2012
RTS-354 TAYLOR LISA 09/15/2012
RTS-414 THOMPSON ANDREA LYNN 0972272012
RTS-395 VAN BOXEL AMBER P 03/31/2012
RTS-400 WALTON BRADY LEE 03/31/2012
RTS-371 WHITE STAN D 09/15/2012
RTS-355 WRIGHT GARRETT 09/15/2012
RTS-362 WRIGHT SHANE DOUGLAS 09/15/2012
RTS-359 YACKLEY TERRY DEE 09/15/2012

On the dates indicated, the following permits to practice
polysomnography related respiratory care as a polysomnography
technologist in ldaho were issued:

PSG-093 MCAULEY KATIE JOLEEN 01/06/2012
PSG-094 STARR JOHN WILLIAM 01/18/2012
PSG-095 BALA SUZETTE 0270372012
PSG-096 MATHESON JAMMIE MARIE 02/07/2012
PSG-097 MITCHELL JEREMY ROBERT 02/21/2012
PSG-098 SYNDENNIS BRENT THEODORE 04/10/2012
PSG-099 CARDONA PAULINE RAE 04/11/2012



PSG-100 REDDICK AMBER RAE 04/19/2012

PSG-101 BITONI NICHOLE DAWN 04/24/2012
PSG-102 PETERSON MARK ERIC 0572372012
PSG-103 TWEEDY JOEL BRENDAN 05/23/2012
PSG-104 DAHLKE ANDREW BLAKE 06/11/2012
PSG-105 BRANDEL MEREDITH ANNE 06/27/2012
PSG-106 EDMO LEE JAMES 09/11/2012

The following permits to practice polysomnography related
respiratory care as a polysomnography technologist in ldaho were
cancelled for nonrenewal, effective July 31, 2012:

PSG-001 BRENNEN MICHAEL PATRICK
PSG-057 DAVIS CHAD CHABOYA
PSG-058 DAVIS YOONKYEONG

PSG-050 HANSEN JUSTIN JAMES
PSG-006 HARDENBROOK BRETT EUGENE
PSG-077 JAMES JOSEPH ALBERT
PSG-081 JARDINE PATRICIA ANN
PSG-079 MCDANIEL LAURA PAULLETTE
PSG-039 SANDROCK FRANK ANDREAS
PSG-085 SLABACH ROBERT EUGENE
PSG-083 TATRO CYNTHIA LYNN

On the dates indicated, the following permits to practice
polysomnography related respiratory care as a polysomnography
technician in ldaho were issued:

PGT-097 HINDLE JULIE LYNN 05/10/2012

The following permits to practice polysomnography related
respiratory care as a polysomnography technician in ldaho were
cancelled for nonrenewal, effective July 31, 2012:

PGT-095 CLAASSEN JENNILEE
PGT-073 CLEVENGER AMANDA JOY
PGT-077 DERIG JOEL CARSON
PGT-068 DOHERTY ERIC GREGORY
PGT-083 VANCE ELSBETH RUTH

The following permits to practice polysomnography related
respiratory care as a polysomnography technician in ldaho
expired June 30, 2012:

PGT-048 BROWN DEBRA LEE
PGT-055 GARCIA FELIX
PGT-053 JORDAN IRIS ANN



On the dates indicated, the following temporary permits to
practice polysomnography related respiratory care as a
polysomnography trainee in ldaho were issued:

TRN-078 TORGENSEN TYLER JAY 05/07/2012
TRN-079 RAMIREZ VIANIE LIZETE 0571872012
TRN-080 REYES JACOB ELIAS 06/29/2012

The meeting was adjourned at 10:32PM.
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Respiratory Therapy Licensure Board Meeting Minutes
October 10, 2012



